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NEW CAMPUSES OF IMU
Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Maritime University (IMU) has started functioning;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the streams/courses offered therein;

(c) whether the Government proposes to establish new campuses of IMU in the country;

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(e) the time by which such campuses are likely to be functioning?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The Government has established an Indian Maritime University (IMU) on 14.11.2008 in Chennai with campuses at Chennai, Kolkata, Mumbai and Visakhapatnam as a Central University through IMU Act, 2008 (22 of 2008). The campus-wise details of Diploma, Undergraduate and Post-Graduate courses offered by the IMU are given below:

Chennai Campus
1.Diploma in Nautical Science leading to B. Sc Nautical Science.
2.B.E. (Marine Engineering) / B.Tech. (Marine Technology)
3.MBA in Port and Shipping Management
4.MBA in International Transportation and Logistics

Mumbai Campus
5.Diploma in Nautical Science leading to B. Sc Nautical Science.
6.B.Sc.(Nautical Science)
7.B.Sc Maritime Studies
8.Post Graduate Diploma in Marine Engineering

Vizag Campus
9.Bachelors Degree in Naval Architecture
10.PG Diploma in Naval Architecture and Ocean Engineering

Cochin Campus
11.Diploma in Nautical Sciences

Kolkata Campus
12.Diploma in Nautical Science
13.B.E. Marine Engineering
14.PG Diploma in Export & Import Management
15.PG Diploma in Logistics & Supply Chain Management
16.PG Diploma in Port & Shipping Management

(c) to (e): The IMU is establishing a new campus at Cochin. The Kandla Port Trust has agreed to allot 12.5 acres of land for setting up of Marine Engineering College through Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode at Kandla which will start functioning after the infrastructure is set up.
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